To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 
appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts 
set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the 
purposes set forth therein, totaling Five Million Eight Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($5,810,000). 
Should this Article be defeated, the Default Budget shall be Five Million Six Hundred Fifty-Four 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($5,654,177) which is the same as last year with 
certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Rindge or by law; or the governing 
body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue 
of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

$34,000 in Contracted Services 

TOTAL OVERALL INCREASE - $322,188 over last year’s default budget 

Tax Impact of Proposed Budget - $95 on a $400,000 home 

Article 4 Highway Department CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($185,000) to be added to the Highway Department Equipment Fund previously 
established, and further to name the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend from said fund. 
(Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Board of Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

A “YES” vote would authorize the appropriation of $185,000 to the Highway Department CRF to 
replace an 11-year-old six-wheeler. Tax Impact = $50 on a $400,000 home.  

Article 5 Fire Department Equipment CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($125,000) to be added to the Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established. (Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Board of Selectmen, 3 in 
favor, 0 opposed). (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee, 7 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

A “YES” vote will fund ambulance 
services in the event the budget does not pass and ensure there is adequate funding in the 2027 
Default Budget. No additional tax impact. 

Article 7 Building Maintenance CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($35,000) to be added to the Building Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund. (Recommended by the 
Board of Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 opposed). (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee, 7 
in favor, 0 opposed). 

A “YES” vote would authorize the appropriation of $35,000 to the Building Maintenance Capital

[...]

Reserve Fund for repairs and improvements to Town buildings. This fund is used to address ongoing 
maintenance needs and avoid large, unexpected expenses. Tax Impact = $10 on a $400,000 home.  

Article 8 Recreation Facilities CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Recreation Facilities Capital Reserve Fund previously established. 
(Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Board of Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 opposed). 
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee, 7 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

A “YES” vote would authorize the appropriation of $25,000 to the Recreation Facilities Capital 
Reserve Fund. No additional tax impact over the previous year. 

Article 9 Meetinghouse Maintenance ETF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Meetinghouse Maintenance Expendable Trust Fund previously 
established. (Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Board of Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 
opposed). (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee, 7 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

celebrating the United States’ 250th anniversary. Tax Impact = $1 on a $400,000 home.  

Article 12 Veterans Disability Tax Credit Increase 

To see if the Town shall vote, pursuant to RSA 72:35, to increase the amount of the tax credit for 
service-connected permanent and total disability to Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500). 
(Recommended by the Board of Selectmen, 3 in favor, 0 opposed). (Recommended by the Budget 
Advisory Committee, 7 in favor, 0 opposed). 

A “YES” vote would increase the Town’s tax credit for veterans with a service-connected permanent 
and total disability to $4,500, reducing the property tax owed by qualifying veterans.